
\v
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY

AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROF'ORMA - I

To Be Filled And U loaded on PPRA Website In Res ect of All
Public Contracts of Works, Seryices&Gaadswqfth Rql0

Million or More
> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. Sui Southern Gas Companv Ltd.

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOW. Public Sector OlqadzatiQi

> TITLE OF CONTRACT Purchase Order

> TENDER NUIV]BER ssGC/LP/PT/ '1427357

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRAET P E PIPE (PE-,IOO 20M[/1&1 80t\,tM

PE PIPE

> TENDER VALUE

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(for civilWorks only)

> ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT
PROCUREMENT PLAN?

> ADVERTISETIENT

. TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIN4E)

> NATURE OF PURCHASE

PKR 88 755,750,00

Not Applicable

FEB 2022

WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
Yes / N€

SSGC/LP/PT/1427357 DT, 1 2-06-2021 T5453699E
(Federal Agencies) (lf yes give date and PPRA'S

DAWN dated:16-06-2021
KAWISH dated: 16-06-2021
JANG daled: 16-06-2021
(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

05-A7 -2021 at 12: 00 hrs

Local i lx{erRa+i€F€l

> EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (lf any) NO

)-ta (r i+t"4

AI'I'ACH\{ENT - I

(i) PPRA Website
Yes / Ne
tender number)

(ii) News Papers

0



> NU[,4BER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD
(Attach list of Buyers)

Four (04)

> WHETHER OUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN
BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS: Yes / Ne (lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHETHER BIO EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS YES YES/NO
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHICH METHOD OF PRoCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one)

a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b)

c)

d)

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE. 

-

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE,

TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

ADOPTED WTH BRIEF REASONS (i,E EMERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.) NO

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY:I\i]ANAGING DIRECTOR

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING.

OPen ComPelitlvqBidlllq

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIODER WAS LOWEST BIDDER: M9q!

Advantaq us Bidder Yesi No

i WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED YCS Yes/No

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED THREE(o3)



ATTA NT-II

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II

To Be Filled and U loaded on PPRA Website In Res ect of All
Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

> NAIIE AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ALPHA PIPE INDUSTRIES

/P\/T HFAD FEt(]tr. .)trtrt(]tr N.) ?ns-?nA 
'

NDF AIVIN MANSION

G.T.ROAD PESHAWAR

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1"!, 2nd, 3d EVALUATED BID):'1sr Evaluated BID

> NEED ANALYSIS 0/Vhy the procurement was necessary?)

PIPE REQUIRED FOR DISTRIBUTION

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE

THE REASONS (Briefly describe): NIA

> NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIIVIE OF OPENING OF BID:
THREE(03)



> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF B|DS yes Yes / N€

> DATE OF CONTRACT SlcNlNG Purchase order No. 12IDKS/27644 dt 31-08-2021> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE PKR88,7 ,750,00/-

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
BIDDERS Result oubl ished on SSGC Website
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED
(lf yes result thereoO

No Yes / No

> ANY DEVIATION FROI\,4 SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUIVIENTS
(lf yes give details)

No

> DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA No
(lf yes give details)

Y€s / No

Yes / No

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any
(Give Brief Description)

N/A

.ts

_-).



{ln Archivei Tender Enquiry SSGC I LP I Pf I fi27357 | This is only for
intormation and not for uploading on PPRA Website -;

iLma,r Shd,kh. Tdfdr Banqdsr. Sdra Vansoo'i
This message is being viewed in an archive.

Kind Attention: I\rr. Rizwan Mehmood-
Dy- Director (lTlVVeb).

Please find the attached evaluation result, this is only for information and
not for uploading on PPRA Website.

Eesl Regards,

AshBr Bash,r
Assrslafit Manager I Procurement Department
Sui Southern Gas Company Limited
Phone: +9221-99021218 Ex[ 1218a

E.
t

SSGC LP PT 14273s7 20214431162244-p.t1

DISCLAIIVER: This emarl (and any associated file) is confidential, may be legally privileged and is for the
intended recipient only. lfyou are not the intended recipient you are hereby notified lhat any
dissemination, disclosure, copying, distr,bution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on
the contenls ofthas message or files associated with this message is strictly prohibited and may be
unlawful. lfyou have received ihis communication by mistake, please email the sender by replying to this
message, and deleting lhe original and any prinlout thereof. SSGC is neither liable for the proper and
complete transmission olthe information contained in this communication norfor any delay in its receipt.

t



a

Name of Procuring Agency: Su Southern Gas Com Lim ted
Method ot Procurenent: le stage. One Envel
Title of Pro<urement: PC LYE]H YLEN PIPE (PE. I00 2A M 1,1 & 1 0[,7 l'1

Tender Enquiry No.: GC/LP.'DT11427157

PPRA Ref. No. (TSEll 4536q9
Date & Time of Bid Closing: luly 05. 2021 11r30 AM

Date & Time of 8id Openingr 05,2021 12:00 PM

Number of Bids Received:
Criteria for Bid Evatuation: cai cor.pliant Lowest Evaulared Bidder
Deta l(si of 8rc Evalua.on Per Rules and Terd€rTerms
Evaluation Published Onl August 31, 2021

Sui Southem Gas Company Limited
t Procuremeol Department

3T rr./8, Block 14,51 shah Muhanmdd Sut.man Road,
6!lsh.n € tqhat K.ra.hi7g3OO. pakisran.

Phone: 9221-99021000 Er(: I218 / I2i 6 Fax:922.1 9923i583SSGC

TENDER EVALUATIONS

Commercial Evaluation
sscclLP IPT 1t427357

Name of 8idd6.
Marks/Compliance

Evaluated Cost
Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/ Poli.y/ Easis
for Reje.tion/ A.ceptance as per
Rule 35 of PP Rules,2004

T€chnical (lf
Applicable)

Financial{lf
Appli(able)

ALPHA PIPE

INDUSTRIES {PW)
LTD,

lvlarksi
N/A

l\4arks Technically rompliant. I Order Value p(R
89,755,15A

INTERNATIONAL
INDIJSTR]ES LTD,,

PKR

88,750,000.00/- Commera;ally ron-compl ant,

B8] PIPE

]NDUSTRIES
L IlIITED,

1!larks M.rks: PKR

88,917,500.00/-
Technicaily compliant but commerciatty

Signature:.....

Offi cial Stamp: ................

+ Standard Bidding Docunent (SBD)

a THE LOWEST EVALUATED & RESPONSIVE BIDDER(S)
ALPHA PIPE INDUSIRIES (P\.|) LTD

I

h.^

les 
rss.rso.oor.

|il,t. l[I"



6
SSCC

Sui Southern Gas Company Limited
Procurenent Deparlrnenl

sl+/B, 31d< 11, sr Shah Muhammad suremaf, Road,

€ulshrn+rqbal Kacdi .753m i Pak6En
Phone: 9?2r-99021000 Edl213/ 1216 Fax: 922Lq923lsA3

Local Purchase Order '

P.ocueme.t ol PE Pipe 20mn & 180nm

UNIT OUANTITYS Nc ITEM COOE ITEM DESCR P'ION

EalLEf!Y!EI{E_qeE (eE rcA

24013013. POLYETHYLENE PIPE (PE- 100) 20hr (AS PER

SPECS. PEP.$2/I 3 REV 04)

a
2 24A13053.. POLYE aHYLENE flrE €E_ 1001 I 306m (AS PER

SPECS PE-P-002/13 REV.04)

Please sub6( inteqrity pacl alonqwith PBG

ent throuBh Inland- LettPI ol Credil at 5i8hl.

nt (Rs.)

P.epared gy : PO aSHER

Salery Pnk6tnn (Pvt) Ltd

ortr D:Br orstF Me a! a6cbNsl

100 00c.00 51?80 5128.00000

3345.110 33627,75000

Free delivery at Main Slo€ SITE Ka.achilor20mm & i00mn ol PE
Pipe including loadng, tEnspo,lalion, unloadL.9 and sla.king

oT]..!pltoMlBforlruREcoxs)

For20mm PE Pipe:Deliverv lenod b slan.tuar30days irom ihe
date ofFladme.i oa Plrchase Oder @ 25,000 meler por honth
For 1 3ohn : Oelivery to @mplele within .15 to 60 d6ys ircm dale of

M/s Velosi hregIity & Sately Pakistan FM ttd, have been nomi.aled
as Thid Pady l.speclo..

by
88,755,750.00

Pr.r Dater ltsEP-2i 13:04:05

Plesecont&tM/sAlphaPipelndusr,isPvlLtdafi€robrainingLetntoProeedftunASGM(D)SoulhinthisrcCtud

order No- '121DK5127644

31-AUG 2021

ltsEP-2021
15,FEB-2022

1427351

NTN NO, GSI EXCLUSIVE Mali Store, s l.LE.(Store)

ALPHA PIPE INDUSTRIES (PVT} LTD
Hesd otrce:offie No 205'206,2nd Floor

amin Mansion,G T Road

Emall

Pease supply the tollowing itehs on or before lhe given delive.y date as perlems & @ndllons oltender enq

Youls Failhtully
SuiSouthem Gas Company Lld

uhammad

@dbe' leedana.diooB.,
3 )orimaie change ot.dd@ss. phse, fd! and nail if any

. Deltvery ornD1end willb€.66pted shcn, al te sDeclfE r@lioi SsGc sh5llnol be,espodtbe i' uE deli€rv is

6.d. io .iy olher peM+or ui-spqjfied b€nm R@iving d@uneds (RS) will be prdds€' slrdv ats
pnt3ier roepdio & ve.ifelio^ or

s slbmilPSC n lne ol6er vslue ercds tls 5ooooowthnisdaysol$edateorPOtor.6€s'orp'lmenr
6 supdbrre Equred bsubmilgn€a and sl,amped a.knowredqemeitslip SareT ctu An€r'C'&airex I

(6id)ever .ppr€b e) 
'. 

whicn sal€3 r* (ot 
'rdanl 

sales rar inmie) is p€id

vid€ $e S ndh slahp PapeB or v.rue al lhe Ble
iund Gn ru pees or pad drer$r the amouii .1 Po o. 3r 1116 p Eva ing Er. Es spedf.d

or r*€nlv F ve125) oaisa @r every

moesb'n15d4tsdl

plearehsue"LefterloProced-tolhe!bo!elnspdorsndsub{a@gyloPr@uMatd.!,nholforourEdd,Th.d.mlim
fi;;ildili;[;;t' tre r*pmsiuirii orusr depormont rh€ v'lincadon ed a@pt4e of iEpcction Fp'Lmatdar

will b€ amnged by uer depafreit s ptr lhe post cont'act activ'tv'

I



6i ALPHA PIPE
INDUSTRIES EVD LTD.

An ISO 9001:2008 Certified ComPanY

The General Manager (Procurcment)

Sui Southe Gas ComPanY Limited ST'

Sir shah Sulemflu Road Karachi'
.l/8, Block-14, Gutshrn-e-Iqbal'

TI DESub.lect:

Dear Sir,

M/s Alpha Pipe lndustries (Pvt) Ltd' hereby declares its lntention nol to obtain Or- induce the

orocurement of any contracl' iig;i-int"t"lt' privilege or other obhgation or Beneftt from

Government of Pakistan or any aEmrnistrative 
'Lbdi''iion 

or agency lherefore any other entlty

;;;il ;;;;i.i,;J;i it (ssc6) trrough anv corrupt business practice

J without timiring tne general(y ofthe foregoing M/s AlPha Pipe lndustries (Pvt) Ltd'

reoresents and warrants tnat rt tras turr[iecti'red tne brokerage- commlssion' fees etc' paid or

a [iif#ffi:L"J;"TlH:i*:li'l"t'"'ynfl:ff?f':.[l'i""J:ffi:"l::i::ii":i!!'{-fl'"""
including its a{filiate, ag"*, 

"""oii"t"' 
'brok"t' iont1rrt"nt'-oituaor' pJomoter' shareholder'

sponsor or subsidiary, 
"nv "o'ii""*ionl 

ii'trrrJion urioe r'naers fee or kickback' whether

described as consultat'on '"" 
o' oin-"*'t""' *ith the object of oblaining or inducing the

orocurement of a contrr"t. ngni,ni"i"i,. fiivilege or ot-ner ootigatron or beneflt in whatsoever

i#i,il-ii&eii"""tpt ii''"t *t'i"t' t'i" oee-n expressly declared pursuant hereto'

Alpha Pipe lndustries (Pvt) Ltd' ;ertil'es that it has made and will.make full disclosure of all

aoreements 
"nd "r,"ngtrn"nt"-'iit; 

;ii ;";;t;" ;"pect ot or-retatea to the transaction wth

r5scc) and has not taken ;; ';;ir"';;ili ;"t t"r" 
"ny 

action to crrcumvenl the above

declaraiion, representation or warranty

Alpha Pipe lndusHes (Pvt).Ltd' accepts full responsibilrty and stnct liability for making any

fatse dectaration, not r"*,ng iiliii;"1;Ii". rl.rept"."ntin6 tacts or takins anv action hkelv to

- defeat the purpose of the 0""'lltitri"il '""p*"""iiiiln 
ano *l"antv' ll aorees that anv contract'

(, l''['#f:i'J;#',':T:,tf$5,',"ffif[il"?"*"'j',:l'jflli{::"'g:;'#j"::;J::T::H#}
or Othe; inakument, be voidable at the optron oI 55u\''

aXXLXtm:x,TIi:"3Tr::?i":i!ii.1i13'::'j"^#.ff ";!:'il'',iT"'1-l'::
"."ounioiit, "d,,,pt 

oGi*"" J'"'"ti"".,ia t:l*:fn:m.ffi'#.;G?3?rl;,"-",{i-iii

;#XffiiT,.':llffi:l,"i.H iilii'fi: ;"ioi"ii'ia to,. tn" pu'po'" ot out'inins or rnducrns

the Drocurement o' 
"nv ""ti"'I'' 

iLiil''ili""i' pti'ir"g" oi other oblisation or benefit in

whatloever form from SSGc

Yours FaithIullY,

Buyer
Sell6r/SupPlier TU

AUSTRIA

Oflice d 206-207,2nd Floor, Amin Manslon GT. Road Peshawar

Teli091 9225424 2a, Faxr 0919225430
Enrail: info@alpha pipes.com.pk, lnfo@a pipk net

' . URL: http://ww.a lphepip.r com pl

pl6r d 96/2, Road No. R l, hduslrralEnate
c.doon Amazai, Oistt. swabi
Phone: 0938_270671-3
Fa*093a-270672

Flat # 06, lst Flooe ZakiCent€r,
l-8 Markau, lslamabad
Phone: 051-493a328
tar:051-4938328

ANNEXURE-C

ft

I



AIJG 
' 

1 Oracle E Bus n€ss Suite 11i - SOURCING I\4ODULE

.'EVA.LU.ATIO
sscc / LP / PT / r4273s7

PRESS TENDER

RFQ-Validity

SsGC/LP /fi / 142f3sl

12:00

The requirement for the replenishment of'Fast rnoving Items'180 rnm PE Pipe quantity 25,000
meters(requisition # 351843 dt 20-05-2021) and 20 mm PE Pipe quantity 1o0.000 meters (requisition # 35
d 2A-O5-2A27) ls raised by Distribution Department through Store Dept rnemo ref # Stores/SoFMl/21-A dt
o5-2021.

1439
79-

#n9'r* ;3-'1dr-g"r'1L:;l;51"51R?oJ.;nLvEiHiLiNE 
irPE (PE 1oo) 180!lrvr (As

100,000.00 L2,LZ

32,1581o

25,000.00 3

.?- 2?e2

RLLt

09-luN 2

IVIl\
UL 2

Sli Eellt Rererenc€ Number Deoartnrent
DISTRIBUTION (ALL REGIONS)

DISTRIB!TION (ALL REGIONS)

Bat Anrt
1 5L8392O052rREF*5rOREs/$FMV21.A OT 190521

St 8a3-2oo5x REF*sroREs/soFr,rrl2 1-A or 19osx
3

Sea ed bids were nvrted from oca manufactu.ers having vald ISO 9001 certrfication through press advert sement (as per
rlause 12 and 13 of PPRA) pub ished n newspaper 'kawish', Dawn' & lang' dated 16-06'2021 ro be opened on 05 07
2021,a1on9 w th uploadin9 of requ rement of PPRA and SSGC webs tes under sin9l€ Stage One Envelope biddlns

,procedures as per PPRA ru es 36(a).

rlree (01) bidders submrtted the,r bids fo. the sLbjecl tender enquiry aqalnst the sales of four (04) tender do.um€nts. the
lrds were opened on scheduled date ,.e. 05-07-2021 ln the presence or biddeE' representatrves and members of the bid

--.rpenin9 committee compnsing representatives of Prccurenrent & Finance Departrnents.

Ouring the bid opening, it wEs found that one bidder M/s. Intemational lndustries limited submitted bid bond 6mount Rs.
1,568,000/- againsi the requirement or Rs. L,775,OOO/- .e. 2oh or the bid amount. Srnce/ the bid bond adount ralls short
by more than 104/0, ther€fore, the bidder cannot be asked to submit the short amount as per c ause # 9.2 ol Generai
Tems & Conditions or SSGC Tender Documents. Hen.e, the bid of M/s. International Industries Limiied was rejected by
the Bid openinq commiti:ee (Flaq-x).

Responded Bidders are Three Value in PKR

Bld ValueS# :_Aqrle
1 ]NTERNATIONAL INDIJSTRIES LTD,,

BJ PIPE INDUSTRIES LIMITED,

Non comtlLlil 
l

88,750,000.00

88,755,750.00

Eid4 ,

E]{.2

2

2

1,56a,000.0

!,776,oDO.4

88,917,500.00

END OF P

:

CFIVED
zt?l

e@K

t$\

29-
,1t

0o 00

03-ocr-21
!!!raeq-!!-q:r . 18:39

8nY rz

Itm-Cd/No. Item Description Un t /Ouantitv
24013013 POLYETHYLENE prpE (pE,100) POLYETHYLENE pIpE (pE 100) 20MIt1 (A5

, PEC sPECS. oE P.002/18 REV.04)
o

.:2i1.:.'rr:

,:.
!

2 ALPHA PIPE INDUSTRIES (PW) LID



, AUG'21

on of pipe has been carned out on the basis
1. De ivered Cost L.e, nc uding transportatron, loadins & unloadinq-
2. Past Performaoce of the brdder.

Tech.Sent Date Received Ddte
16-lUL 21

Tota I l.lser Department Days for Tech

oa:lul:2r
:rhe 02 nos. technically compiiant bids were foMarded to GI1-l (D) South ior tednrcal evaluatjon on m 07 2021. The te€hnicaL evaLuatior

w.srEcEived from $€ Dist'ibution Dept on 1G07 2021 (after 7 da),s) vlde memo ref # IE l?E Pipelt4ll3s7lzrlcd\t. dt 15{7_2021.8oth biddeB
were declared tednically compliant-

The bddere submltted the reqllslte brd blnd ex.ept r4/s. l.tern.t onal Indlstnes td, he.ce/ lhE bd of M/s.lnternatona Industaes

paiment witbe made throush Inard Letter of cred t atsqht, Lc openrng and ame.dmen(lfEnY) charqes willbe bome by the bidder
(reter re.ommended bidde/s etter rel + API/SD_re/2021 dt !6 D7 2021 & ema ldt 29_07-2021)

c ) Dellvery S.hedul.
Free Dd very at Nain Stor€ (sITEl Karach' 161 20 mm & 1a0 mm dia PE Pipe ncludlng !oadl.q, kansportaton, unloadi.q ani st.cking.

Fo.20 mm PE PLp€:Delivery Perod w ll start after :o days from the d.te of p acement ol Po @ 25,000 meters per month.

For 130 mm: Delivery perod 45 to 50 days after conf rmat on of PO

END OF PAGE . ANY ENTRY EEYOND THIS L'NE WOULD BE INVALID

J

29 IUL-21 Last updt bY I sitm Mjnsoor Last Updt-Dt. 04-AUG-?1

Oracle E Business Suite 11i - SOURCING MoDULE

r'l Bdtitmiiaiiilrtion

s

t6.



AUG.21 Oracle E Business Suite 11i - SoURCING |4ODULE

CDlS# Item Description
OLYETHYLENE PIPE (PE-1OO) IPOLYETHYLENE PIPE (PE-1OO) 2OMM

Last PO Detail
Pgt alte
25523 06-rEB-20 ALPHA PIPE INDUSTR1ES (pVI) LTD

Req.aty 9n-ord4sj!

UOM Q!y. CUBB
80.0 OO PKR

Value in PKR.

Brd { OuantiW Unit Price
TERNATIONAL INDUSTFJES LTD ,

A PIPE INDUSIRIES (PW) LTD

PIPE INDUSTRIES LII.lITED,

100,000_00

loo,ooo.oo
50.4

51.2

5,040,000 Nc

5,12a,000 c

25,0OO.OO 32.15a

?
100,000.00 51.9

codnents : 1563561 The bid of rlre lo$,est bidder M/s. hternationar Industrres rimited was rejected due to the
: slbmrssion of sho.t bid bond, h€nce was not Lechnicaly eva uated and dectared commerciat y

J563562 The s€cond lowest bidder !1/s. Aipha Pipe Industries Pvt. Ltd is technically compliant. Henc€, the
order is recommended on them.

Companson with tast Purchase Price:

Cunent p.ice is 54.80,6 hi9her than th€ la* pnce quoted agalnst the tender enquiry #
SSGC/LP/fi/11A2477 which was opened on 30-09-2019. the said increase is mainly du€ to lhe
ln.rea* in raw malenal prices by 166010 i.e. ircm USD 926/ton (based on rates at opening or
previous tender enqu ry) to USD 2459lton at the time of op€ning of lhe subject tender enquiry
(FrEs A).

There is a ma19inal difference of q'roted prlces by all ihe bidders which demonstrates that the
rates are cornpetitive and market bas€d. The bids are received through open tendering

^ItmCD/S* 
Item Description

Urnorros: roa"atrraana 
"r"a 1"E-1oo)rpoL'ETHvLENE prpE (pE-1oo) laoMM

2 (AS ?ER SPECS' PE-P-OO2/18 REV'04)

Unit/Req.qti rOh-Ord/Ftt
Metre o l

Last PO D€tail
EAE Aatg

26417 77.FEB.2L A PIPE INDUSTRIES (PW) LTD

UONl EU,B8
2,560.0

Comparision
Vendor Name

ALPHA PIPE INDUSIRJES (PVT) LTD

Ouantitv
25,000.00

Unit Price
3345.11

Total Amount eE

Value in PkR,

INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES LTD,,

ilBl PrPE INoUSTRIES LII,4ITED, 'lr6r5ot 
M 25,000.00 3349.1o',

25,000.00 334a.40 83,710,000 NC NC

43.727,504 C a

Comments : 5fi562 rrc owest bidder M/s. Alpha Pipe hdustres Pvt. Ltd is technicaly compliant. Hence, the order
ls recommended o. thenl

Comparislon wiih Last Purchase Pnce

current price is 30.66ot hrqher than the ast price quoted against the tender eflquiry #
SSGC/!P/PT^355052 which was opened on 09 12 2020. The said increase s mainly

29 IUL 21 L.sl Updt by : sid.a lvlansoor Lnst updt_Dt. 04-auc-21

- 7, 
I Quote analysis

:24013013
1 IOO,OOO.OO 2,934

ErEc,
33.12]

-epfrpallsioa'/r!dorIarlc

non compiiant.

a3,627,75A C C



AUG.21 Oracle E-Business Suite 11i SOURCING IYODULE

nc.ease ln raw material prlces
oi previous ten'ler enquiry) to
enqulry (rlag a).

by 107.47./6 i.e. from UsD 1190/ton (based on rares at opening
USD 2469/!on at the time of open nq oi th€ sublect render

The.e is a nrarglnal difference of quoied prices by all the bidders which denronstEtes that the
r.tes are competitive and market b.sed. The bids are re€eived thrcuqh open tenderiog

a

tJ

29-lUL-21 Last Uodt Dt, 04 AUG 21

Page 4 of 6



oracle E-Blsiness Sr.r ie 11i _ SOURCING IqODULE Paqe 5 or 6

1

the technica y com

LTD,PIPE INDUSTRIES

43,627,
24013053

PIPE (PE.1OO) ]POLYEftiYLEIIE

E PIPE (PE'TOO)IPOTYEIHYLENE PIP

quoted price is incllrsive of a I dulles and taxes rncludrng loading, unl rng, transpo.tatLon and stack ng

\-
{sV
rt-
N

II

$

J

"i;{ uDdt ot. o4_AUG_21)9-)UL-21

!
..AUG-21

sscc/LP/Pi/L427357

a,

aelCFl sales rax (GsT).

str



I

'4-AUG-2I
Oracle E Eusiness Suite 111 SOURCING I.IODULE Page 6 of 6

sscc L427 357

I
eiddir Nime
ALPHA PIPE INDUSIRIES (PVt) LTD

ItcEs EEf Cs.tr Amont
2 88,755,750.00

Total Award Value : 44,755,75O.0O

responsibility or User Department. The venfication and acceptance of inspecuon repo(matenal will be arranged by the
user Dept, as p€r the post contract activity.

The placement of purch.se order is proposed on most advantageous bidder as under:

The quoted pr.e is inclusrve of all dutrs and taxes includlng load,n9, unloading, transportato. and st ckinq ercept

"Glner-al 
sales Tax (GST)._._

a __-A-4,$l',,

d,l
,1fr/.

4
a/sGH-o(south) fcli(f)

I fz
DMD(cS )

fhe Evaluattan .epan B tubmitted bas4d an render 6sued io canFhafte of w-Rules and spetn@aoos qrcvlded hy the identing depadneot,
d. teelved, user cofrmqls / rTomfrcndati@, fhe purchase .onn,ttee nay apprcre ot diepptuw pleetunt af ardeL tf e rcquied.

END OF PAGE . ANY ENTRY BEYOND THIS LINE WOULD BE I VALID

Note:
M,/s. Intemational Industries l-imited being the lowest offer in item # I onl) is not rcsponsive as they have submitted

shorl amounl ofbid bond $4rich is less than 2% oltheirtotalbid valuc as per tender term, Hence, declarcd commercially
non responsirc

f
APPROVED BV

ireparer Name : sdra Sid€ Maosoi Last Uodt Ot. 04 AUG-21

Exct i PKC

9. / Approval

V

r,\*Y
\,

_l
tm€n Xaniar - l.ianaging Olrecto.cF9.

29-lUL 2L Last Updt-bY



BID OPENING / M

240t3013

Q!antlty/
Unii_cd 8r L11

ER)

POLYETHYLEN ETiiE (PE'ioo) I PoLYETHYLENE

09 N-2021 18i3

uL-2021 12

I looooo sl
L

t

-.Dr- -,b =
c1

CNIC Nuab.r Lebl.6'Yqcf

0 M {E{l

05-JUL-21
Paqe I or L

I
PIPE (PE_100) 2omm (AS PER SPECS. PE_P-

002/r8 REV.04)tl
24013053

POLYETHYTENE
PIPE (PE.1OO) 1

002/ 18 REV.04)
somm (AS PER SPECS, PE P.
PIPE (PE 1OO)IPOLYETHYLENE 2s000

-
l.letre

4\1 Ic 33\rho I

ToLa1.

coneral sa1€6 Tax (CSI

Bid validity

Bid BoDd Aoount

N&e & Sigrnatu.e (Bidder.

I

t}.?{p
7631

L)

.L

+
srsnatures J-

0+ /"1-7to
Materal llanagementtName & Designation Flnance Department

sscc/tPl Pr / ft27 3s7

1421357

DI.

tl
Item,cd

SI.NO

la>lrrl-[Bid Bond



Onsinal
Case lile
\{.Filc

Tnter Departmental Note

Irrom cM (MM) To GM (Finance)
Datet 02-1UL 2021

1121351

17 JUN 21

$7e ate forwarding hetewith Pay Ordets received ftom biddes against saie of Tender Documents of the subject
enquiry. Kindly cedit the Pay Otdcr Amount to Ledger Code 6602040

No, Stpplicr Na e_

1 , BBI PIPE INDUSTRIES UMI'IBD,

2 /INTERNATIONAI INDUSTRIES LTD,,

a ArPrrl PrlE TNDUSTRIES eVT) Lm.

7,anear.,rr,o z:rntr PnES (PVI Lto

17-JUN 21

22lUN 21

22-JUN 21

24-JiJN-21

08.192817

11509

06512793

13205985

MCB

SSGC

UBL

ABL

2,150.00

.00

2,150.00

2,150.00

c

IIE.Nu 1427357

0

I

Manager (Tenderibg)
F,nclose (Orign Par ()rdcr's atrachc.l)

E

llrpn . ' -. iSCC/LP /P'I /142i 7

Issuc Datc

.Ma&iiial

6,4s0.00Tot:rl.



I

fs cltt,,l'tt'tc

AJLQ]
Dxily

l/,uaclu $uiSoulhenl Gas
Company Limited

I

rjdrr.und, IAo p.r.Jtclfi.ron) (undar slnslo 9tsq5 Otu Env.loro Elddn!

$uisouthern Gas ComPanY Li
J

Tender t'lotice # 030121

I

6t
SSGC I

t:t l(. t- , o.)l



f;i.!t''Plllti

$ti i Southern Ga$
eom an\l Limited

orbide, Lid !!rdi6sb bid vlrlrli!

!av

l
3

',roo 
o, coRpo*0"'oMtu6lM I01,ts {HCC)

-2s45.r021

/



/.{ fi{l,Pitfti

$ui Southern ud5
0m pany Lirniterl

f 04.),,t

I

r Pr.a6'rB.d vetrdodt (!nd.r stu,sLo si4e

a\
uurtJlcATi0xs (HCa

U.. G tu41,



l]eni.
Sui $outhern Sas
Company Limited

i

ind 2oi1

of68s bid ilbdiEed, lid Efdly.

sn snah s0l6nEi Roin Glhh.F

I tlo!.d iJt r.rffic tie bddd!.!h

IrAD 0l coRP0BArt c0Lrll u(fuATloNs (Hcc)

(+tqc!; tL:L:Q(rt
li
t

r,",1,,,,r



$ fLii,PibJ{}

L\ & $ui .Southern Gas
fiorn pany Limited

o

e

I0l!S (lrCC)

s'are S+ Oe End@ e'dd d

lL t, t")\

$uiSouthern Gas Company limited
Tender llotice d 0tr0,21



Hs cr-;rt'tttc

1* I

EXTENSIO N

$lii Southem G
Company Li mited

!

SSGC

rc iEl q, (o!d! oily &.epk cold S lver'nd
E ddLns PrecdudJ

nd'dab,st. sF& hlll !.

nedi,!^LsercFeq e', Fs.'J Booi\sJ I-r3 & tuf,cLtss) (Lre.r

I GST }a.t shr l e ntil3id:

rdeGlls,rLas. tbit SSGC Ebs(!we lh.:roYe irrcmatd is aED

-21 -390130?l: nmte@..0r

CORRIGE NDUM

0IE ALc L TNA
le P'r:*in'r(!l (uii€rsrqh

Pb!t: rordh! cD@urri lAr P. :ts:'ri3r!I
..@' o'k)Ea) o'l:ic iD (q

oridr slel. sE!. oi. E#.Io* 6ddho

HFAD Of C0Rp0RATE 00r!4lUUN|CATt0NS (tiof)

? kfu.1,+".,t-d;;' l6 6.)..1 {

lr rDrry

I

a

v


